24 September 2013

Possible transaction involving a sale of shares held by

Dealing Disclosures

substantial shareholders of Wing Hang Bank, Limited (the “Company”)

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of the Company

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party Date Bought / Sold | No. of Shares Unit Price Resultant balance and
(HK$) percentage of class
Schroders Plc 23 September 2013 Sold 500 118.5 17,657,711.00 (5.7438%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 118.5 17,657,211.00 (5.7436%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 118.5 17,656,711.00 (5.7434%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 118.5 17,656,211.00 (5.7433%)
23 September 2013 Sold 6,000 118 17,650,211.00 (5.7413%)
23 September 2013 Sold 1,000 118 17,649,211.00 (5.7410%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 118 17,648,711.00 (5.7408%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 118 17,648,211.00 (5.7407%)
23 September 2013 Sold 1,000 118 17,647,211.00 (5.7403%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 118 17,646,711.00 (5.7402%)
23 September 2013 Sold 10,000 118 17,636,711.00 (5.7369%)
23 September 2013 Sold 3,500 118 17,633,211.00 (5.7358%)
23 September 2013 Sold 3,500 118 17,629,711.00 (5.7346%)
23 September 2013 Sold 1,000 117.7 17,628,711.00 (5.7343%)
23 September 2013 Sold 1,500 117.7 17,627,211.00 (5.7338%)
23 September 2013 Sold 2,000 117.6 17,625,211.00 (5.7332%)
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Party Date Bought / Sold | No. of Shares Unit Price Resultant balance and
(HK$) percentage of class
Schroders Plc 23 September 2013 Sold 1,000 117.6 17,624,211.00 (5.7329%)
23 September 2013 Sold 2,000 117.6 17,622,211.00 (5.7322%)
23 September 2013 Sold 1,500 117.6 17,620,711.00 (5.7317%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 117.6 17,620,211.00 (5.7316%)
23 September 2013 Sold 7,000 117.6 17,613,211.00 (5.7293%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 117.6 17,612,711.00 (5.7291%)
23 September 2013 Sold 2,500 117.6 17,610,211.00 (5.7283%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 117.6 17,609,711.00 (5.7281%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 1175 17,609,211.00 (5.7280%)
23 September 2013 Sold 1,000 1175 17,608,211.00 (5.7276%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 1175 17,607,711.00 (5.7275%)
23 September 2013 Sold 1,000 1175 17,606,711.00 (5.7272%)
23 September 2013 Sold 3,500 117.5 17,603,211.00 (5.7260%)
23 September 2013 Sold 1,000 117 17,602,211.00 (5.7257%)
23 September 2013 Sold 7,500 117 17,594,711.00 (5.7233%)
23 September 2013 Sold 500 117 17,594,211.00 (5.7231%)
23 September 2013 Sold 3,000 117 17,591,211.00 (5.7221%)
End
Notes:

1. Schroders PIc is an associate of the Company under class (6) of the definition of “associate” of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and
Mergers.

2. The dealings were made for the accounts of discretionary investment clients.
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